	(Rev. 03/01)	NEC	11-30-2	2004		J.S. Patent and T	rademark Office
	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	1 10110		n in in » A	_	_	- Cilica
.4	Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	Y			<u> </u>	<u> </u>	
_	To the Honorable Commissione	 ,	102891	583		cuments or copy	
_	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	,	e e		d address of rece		•
	Michael J. Tooher	70	2 2004		/irtual Silic		
,	John M. Callahan	CATE TR	C. M. A. P. M.	Internal A	.ddress:		
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies			· .			
*		s) allacheon	lies [X]ivo				
	3. Nature of conveyance:				·		
	X Assignment	Merger		Street Add	dress:		
	Security Agreement	Change	of Name		leans Drive		- -
	Other						
		11-22-	04	City: Sunn	yvaleS	ate: <u>CA</u>	Zip: <u>94089</u>
	Execution Date: June 3, 2004			Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No			
	Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is						
!							j:
	A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Patent	No.(s)		
	10/851,767						
	Additional numbers attached? Yes X No						
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of app						
	concerning document should b			o. rotal numb	ei or applications	and patents i	nvolved: 1
	Customer NO. 25,20 Name: <u>Patrick</u> T. King			7. Total fee (3	37 CFR 3.41)	\$40	.00
	Law Offices of Patrick T. King		ng	Enclosed			
	Internal Address:			L	icu -		
				X Author	rized to be charg	ed to deposit a	account
11/29/200	A GTON11 00000157 110979 10851767						
01 FC:802	40.00 DA			8 Deposit ac	count number:		
	Street Address			•			
	Street Address:			110	0979		
l	144 Holm Road #39					<u> </u>	
•	. CityWatsonville_State:CAZip:95076			(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and signature.							
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached coins a true copy of the original document.						d copy
	Patrick T. King			Into S.	Vi-i		
ı	Name of Person Signii	ng		Signature	7== 2	<u>November</u> Date	_ •
	ł	_	including cover	•	nts, and documents:		-
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3						

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Patent

Docket No.: VST012

Assignment

Whereas, I, Michael J. Tooher have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified patent application, and Virtual Silicon Technology, Inc. (Hereinafter called Virtual Silicon), a Delaware Corporation having its principal place of business at 1322 Orleans Drive, Sunnyvale, CA 94089-1116 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same; Now, therefore, for and in consideration of the sum of \$1.00 receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Virtual Silicon, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled: SRAM Power Reduction filed herewith and the inventions set forth and described therein, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefore; or Serial No.: 10/851,767 filed on May 22, 2004 and the inventions set forth and described therein, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto X Serial No.: 10/851,767 filed on which may be granted thereon or therefore; And for the above consideration, I agree promptly upon request of Virtual Silicon, its successors or assigns, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, application, whether original, continuation, divisional or reissue, or other papers which may be necessary or desirable fully to secure to Virtual Silicon, its successors and assigns, the inventions described in said application and all patent rights therein, in the United States and in any country foreign thereto, and to cooperate and assist in the prosecution of interference proceedings involving said inventions and in the adjudication or reexamination of said Letters Potential California expenses which may be incurred by me in lending such cooperation and assistance are paid by Virtual Silicon. In witness whereof, I hereunto set my hand and seal: Inventor's Signature: MICHAPI I TOOHER Date: 3 Fm 2004 State of County of Before me this day of personally appeared who is personally known or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be his or her free act and deed. Notary Public Notary Stamp/Seal

Patent

Docket No.: VST012

Assignment

application, and Virtual Silicon Technology, Inc (Hell having its principal place of business at 1322 Orleans D the entire right, title and interest in the said invention a granted on the same;	s described and set forth in the below-identified patent reinafter called Virtual Silicon), a Delaware Corporation rive, Sunnyvale, CA 94089-1116 is desirous of acquiring and application and in any Letters Patent which may be							
Now,therefore, for and in consideration of the sum of acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Virtual Silicon, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled: SRAM Power Reduction filed herewith and the inventions set forth and described therein, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefore; or X Serial No: 10/851,767 filed on May 22, 2004 and the inventions set forth								
X Serial No.: 10/851,767 filed on May 22, 2004 and the inventions set forth and described therein, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefore;								
And for the above consideration, I agree promptly upon request of Virtual Silicon, its successors or assigns, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, application, whether original, continuation, divisional or reissue, or other papers which may be necessary or desirable fully to secure to Virtual Silicon, its successors and assigns, the inventions described in said application and all patent rights therein, in the United States and in any country foreign thereto, and to cooperate and assist in the prosecution of interference proceedings involving said inventions and in the adjudication or reexamination of said Letters Patent provided the expenses which may be incurred by me in lending such cooperation and assistance are paid by Virtual Silicon.								
In witness whereof, I hereunto set my hand and seal:								
Inventor's Signature: John M. Callahan	um Date: 6.3.04							
	_							
State of								
County of								
Before me this day of personally known or proved to me who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignments.	onally appeared e on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person ent to be his or her free act and deed.							
Notary Stamp/Seal	Notary Public							

Page 1 of 1

RECORDED: 11/22/2004

PATENT REEL: 016017 FRAME: 0777